
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Missouri Department of Transportation 
Patrick K. McKenna, Director 

1.888.ASK MODOT (275.6636) 

SPECIAL NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 

 

Informational Meeting – I-44 JSU0146 & J7I3010 Pavement Rebuild Job 

 

March 18, 2024 

 

An informational meeting has been scheduled to discuss upcoming MoDOT projects to replace 

the Westbound I-44 PCCP pavement between MO 125 near Strafford and Webster Rte. B near 

Northview, in Greene and Webster counties. Additionally, the projects address the realignment of 

the eastbound I-44 curve near mile marker 92.8 and the extension of 5 off ramps.   The primary 

intent of this meeting is to discuss the preliminary plans, job special provisions, and traffic control 

to receive contractor feedback for improvements to the final plans, specifications and estimate for 

bidding, and working towards minimizing the traffic impacts on I-44. 

 

The Informational Meeting is scheduled for the following:   

 

Date:  March 28, 2024 

Time:  1:00 p.m. 
________________________________________________________________________________  

Microsoft Teams meeting  

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device  

Click here to join the meeting  

Meeting ID: 239 958 634 354  

Passcode: h86i8G  

Download Teams | Join on the web 

Or call in (audio only)  

+1 773-917-7763,,740528271#   United States, Chicago  

Phone Conference ID: 740 528 271#  

Find a local number | Reset PIN  

Learn More | Meeting options  

________________________________________________________________________________  

 

Preliminary plans and Job Special Provisions are now available at:  

https://www.modot.org/informational-meetings 

Attendance is not required but strongly recommended.   

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact: 

 

Andrew Bowman 

Transportation Project Manager 

Phone:  417-292-1742 

Email:  Andrew.Bowman@modot.mo.gov 

 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MjU5NmM5NTktN2I0MS00MjU1LThkYmEtMzM3Yzk4YWU3ODk1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22b846b010-1228-4008-8163-f76aa98e5acd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22c55f2848-dcde-4cae-884e-8f480a30d56c%22%7d
https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/download-app
https://www.microsoft.com/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting
tel:+17739177763,,740528271# 
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/7b4bdf4b-e87e-4418-add5-d254414669bc?id=740528271
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/usp/pstnconferencing
https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting
https://teams.microsoft.com/meetingOptions/?organizerId=c55f2848-dcde-4cae-884e-8f480a30d56c&tenantId=b846b010-1228-4008-8163-f76aa98e5acd&threadId=19_meeting_MjU5NmM5NTktN2I0MS00MjU1LThkYmEtMzM3Yzk4YWU3ODk1@thread.v2&messageId=0&language=en-US
https://www.modot.org/informational-meetings

